
PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Santoni Stefano - Favilli Dario - -11 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 61

2 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio - -10 3 3 3 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 62

3 Rossi Francesco - Fabbri Cristian - -9 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 6 3 63

3 Cazzarotto Matteo - Chiavacci Iacopo - -9 4 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 63

3 Cannella Salvatore - Puliga Roberto - -9 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 63

6 Zaghini Emanuele - Sparacca Daniele Over 45 -8 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 64

7 Piscopo Andrea - Costantino Salvatore - -7 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 65

7 Marino Fabio - Nardin Alessandro - -7 3 5 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 65

7 Brasesco Carlo - Gaeta Carlo - -7 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 5 4 5 3 65

10 Vettorello Andrea - Sartor Luca - -6 5 3 2 4 2 3 5 4 6 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 66

10 Latini Giuseppe - Tosini Davide - -6 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 66

10 Fontinovi Alberto - Antonini Stefano - -6 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 66

10 Dolci Attilio - Del Genio Federico - -6 3 3 3 1 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 7 4 3 4 3 4 2 66

10 De Pascale Valerio - Lijoi Mirko - -6 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 66

15 Bolognesi Giovanni - Vasetti Nicola - -5 3 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 67

15 Luchetti Edoardo - Frangini Emiliano - -5 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 67

15 Innocenti Paolo - Tremonte Davide - -5 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 67

15 Civitella Gilbert - Fabro Fabio - -5 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 67

15 Zerbini Mattia - Pozzati Christian - -5 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 67

15 Marian Ion - Malcosti Massimiliano - -5 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 7 3 67

21 Carnevali Giancarlo - Lucchini Matteo - -4 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 6 4 4 2 4 4 2 6 4 4 3 68

21 Santin Florindo - Lappo Andrea - -4 4 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 68

21 Sampieri Carlo - Bechelli Stefano - -4 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 68

21 Romanacci Luca - Fiori Gianluca - -4 3 3 2 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 68
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PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

21 Bogi Samuele - Matteini Paolo - -4 4 3 3 2 3 4 5 4 5 3 2 5 5 2 6 4 5 3 68

21 Tavarozzi Gianluca - Venta Valentino - -4 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 68

21 Fasciani Roberto - Ferracuti Alberto Over 45 -4 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 68

21 Cavicchi Alessio - Bertocchi Federico - -4 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 1 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 68

29 Peruzzi Michele - Durzi Nicolò Nadir - -3 4 3 3 4 3 3 7 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 69

29 Bortolussi Michele - Vivan Mattia - -3 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 69

31 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - Felici Carlo - -2 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 70

31 Marini Tommaso - Bruno Fabio - -2 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 70

31 Guicciardi Andrea - Setti Daniele Over 45 -2 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 70

31 Trevisi Giuseppe - Baldelli Andrea - -2 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 70

35 Degano Daniele - Mestroni Renzo - -1 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 71

35 Spada Giovanni - Salvi Roberto - -1 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 7 3 6 3 71

35 Soprani Stefano - Salati Roberto Over 45 -1 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 71

38 Tatananni Armando - Casalino Roberto Over 45 0 3 4 3 2 3 5 8 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 72

38 Cimitan Arnaldo - Moncalieri Alessandro Over 45 0 4 3 4 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 5 3 72

38 Antonelli Luca - Conte Salvatore - 0 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 72

38 Tosto Roberto - Baldelli Cristian - 0 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 72

38 Cimini Gianluca - Marrelli Stefano - 0 4 5 2 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 5 72

38 Trevisan Alessandro - Polverelli Filippo - 0 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 72

38 Zanchetta Francesca - Dorigo Denis Mista 0 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 72

38 Iannone Stefano - Giustiniani Davide - 0 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 5 6 3 72

38 D'Angela Antonio - Liscaio Claudio - 0 3 2 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 6 6 3 6 4 5 4 72

47 Borghesan Gian Luca - Carnevali Simone - 1 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 73

47 Cavi Stefano - Gobbo Tiziano Over 45 1 3 4 3 3 4 4 8 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 73

1a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale a Coppie di FootGolf
23 Marzo 2019 - Golf Club Rimini - Verucchio (RN)
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TOT

Classifica generale

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT.



PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

47 Terminiello Carlo - Maroni Giulio - 1 3 4 2 3 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 73

47 Selmi Fabio - Machì Giovanni Over 45 1 4 4 2 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 73

47 Canfora Alessandro - Martino Giorgio - 1 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 6 3 5 4 73

47 Tomasi Cristiano - Brotto Arianna Mista 1 4 3 2 4 2 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 73

53 Dell'Orco Mauro - Rossi Michael - 2 4 4 2 3 3 5 5 6 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 74

53 Lantermo Stefano - Simoncini Luca Over 45 2 4 4 2 4 3 5 6 4 5 7 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 74

53 Ginese Domenico - Pagliantini Duccio - 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 74

53 Bacchelli Mattia - Iori Gianluca - 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 2 5 5 5 4 3 5 4 74

53 Esposito Gennaro - Mattia Giustino - 2 4 3 2 3 5 3 6 6 3 7 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 74

53 Lupo Giovanni - Franchi Paolo - 2 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 7 5 3 5 2 5 5 74

59 Carta Massimo - Carta Simonpietro - 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 2 6 4 5 4 75

59 Polenta Mirco - Barucca Andrea - 3 5 3 2 3 4 4 6 4 6 4 2 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 75

59 Moschi Leonardo - Gorini Leonardo - 3 5 5 2 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 75

62 Melloni Stefano - Tosto Giuseppe Over 45 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 76

63 Ferrari Daniela - Magnani Maicol Mista 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 5 2 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 77

64 De Russi Stefano - Livmane Sigita Mista 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 5 78

64 Renzi Giordano - Marcaccio Gianluca Over 45 6 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 5 78

66 Frantz Stefano - De Monte Sabrina Mista 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 4 3 6 5 5 4 79

66 Terrinoni Simone - Infussi Valerio - 7 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 79

68 D'Alessio Luca - Falasca Massimiliano - 8 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 6 4 6 4 80

69 Neri Matteo - Manfredi Giulio - 9 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 6 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 6 7 81

70 Candia Paola - Busoni Patrizia - 15 5 3 3 3 5 4 7 6 4 6 3 5 6 5 6 5 5 6 87

71 Zamboni Giovanni - Giuliani Valentina Mista 19 5 4 4 4 4 5 7 6 5 7 4 6 4 4 7 4 6 5 91

72 Zilli Giulia - Furlano Roberto Mista 26 4 7 4 4 6 5 8 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 98
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PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Zanchetta Francesca - Dorigo Denis Mista 0 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 72

2 Tomasi Cristiano - Brotto Arianna Mista 1 4 3 2 4 2 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 73

3 Ferrari Daniela - Magnani Maicol Mista 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 5 2 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 77

4 De Russi Stefano - Livmane Sigita Mista 6 5 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 5 78

5 Frantz Stefano - De Monte Sabrina Mista 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 4 3 6 5 5 4 79

6 Zamboni Giovanni - Giuliani Valentina Mista 19 5 4 4 4 4 5 7 6 5 7 4 6 4 4 7 4 6 5 91

7 Zilli Giulia - Furlano Roberto Mista 26 4 7 4 4 6 5 8 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 98

1a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale a Coppie di FootGolf
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Classifica Mista
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PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Zaghini Emanuele - Sparacca Daniele Over 45 -8 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 64

2 Fasciani Roberto - Ferracuti Alberto Over 45 -4 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 68

3 Guicciardi Andrea - Setti Daniele Over 45 -2 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 70

4 Soprani Stefano - Salati Roberto Over 45 -1 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 71

5 Tatananni Armando - Casalino Roberto Over 45 0 3 4 3 2 3 5 8 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 72

5 Cimitan Arnaldo - Moncalieri Alessandro Over 45 0 4 3 4 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 5 3 72

7 Cavi Stefano - Gobbo Tiziano Over 45 1 3 4 3 3 4 4 8 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 73

7 Selmi Fabio - Machì Giovanni Over 45 1 4 4 2 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 73

9 Lantermo Stefano - Simoncini Luca Over 45 2 4 4 2 4 3 5 6 4 5 7 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 74

10 Melloni Stefano - Tosto Giuseppe Over 45 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 76

11 Renzi Giordano - Marcaccio Gianluca Over 45 6 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 5 78

1a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale a Coppie di FootGolf
23 Marzo 2019 - Golf Club Rimini - Verucchio (RN)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. TOT

Classifica Over 45
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PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HCP 
HOLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Santoni Stefano - Favilli Dario - 7,406 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 53,594

2 Cazzarotto Matteo - Chiavacci Iacopo - 8,767 4 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 54,233

3 Trevisi Giuseppe - Baldelli Andrea - 15,726 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 54,274

4 Civitella Gilbert - Fabro Fabio - 12,658 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 54,342

5 Degano Daniele - Mestroni Renzo - 16,429 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 54,572

6 Rossi Francesco - Fabbri Cristian - 8,222 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 6 3 54,778

7 De Russi Stefano - Livmane Sigita Mista 22,873 5 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 6 3 4 5 55,127

8 Innocenti Paolo - Tremonte Davide - 11,649 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 55,351

9 Dolci Attilio - Del Genio Federico - 10,131 3 3 3 1 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 7 4 3 4 3 4 2 55,869

10 Brasesco Carlo - Gaeta Carlo - 8,719 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 5 4 5 3 56,281

11 Marian Ion - Malcosti Massimiliano - 10,543 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 7 3 56,457

12 Marino Fabio - Nardin Alessandro - 8,462 3 5 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 56,538

13 Zaghini Emanuele - Sparacca Daniele Over 45 7,457 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 3 56,543

14 Cannella Salvatore - Puliga Roberto - 6,171 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 56,829

15 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio - 5,154 3 3 3 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 56,846

16 Fasciani Roberto - Ferracuti Alberto Over 45 10,969 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 57,031

17 Zanchetta Francesca - Dorigo Denis Mista 14,855 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 57,145

18 Iannone Stefano - Giustiniani Davide - 14,534 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 5 6 3 57,466

19 Candia Paola - Busoni Patrizia - 29,338 5 3 3 3 5 4 7 6 4 6 3 5 6 5 6 5 5 6 57,662

20 Polenta Mirco - Barucca Andrea - 17,134 5 3 2 3 4 4 6 4 6 4 2 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 57,866

21 D'Angela Antonio - Liscaio Claudio - 13,921 3 2 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 6 6 3 6 4 5 4 58,079

22 Fontinovi Alberto - Antonini Stefano - 7,824 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 58,176

23 Latini Giuseppe - Tosini Davide - 7,628 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 58,372

24 Lantermo Stefano - Simoncini Luca Over 45 15,596 4 4 2 4 3 5 6 4 5 7 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 58,405
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PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HCP 
HOLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Bortolussi Michele - Vivan Mattia - 10,365 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 58,635

26 Ginese Domenico - Pagliantini Duccio - 14,960 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 59,040

27 Piscopo Andrea - Costantino Salvatore - 5,947 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 59,053

28 Santin Florindo - Lappo Andrea - 8,670 4 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 59,330

29 De Pascale Valerio - Lijoi Mirko - 6,511 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 59,489

30 Antonelli Luca - Conte Salvatore - 12,416 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 59,584

31 Vettorello Andrea - Sartor Luca - 6,379 5 3 2 4 2 3 5 4 6 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 59,621

32 Sampieri Carlo - Bechelli Stefano - 8,244 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 59,756

33 Tavarozzi Gianluca - Venta Valentino - 8,095 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 59,905

34 Cimini Gianluca - Marrelli Stefano - 11,941 4 5 2 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 5 60,059

35 Esposito Gennaro - Mattia Giustino - 13,754 4 3 2 3 5 3 6 6 3 7 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 60,246

36 Marini Tommaso - Bruno Fabio - 9,650 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 60,350

37 Melloni Stefano - Tosto Giuseppe Over 45 15,436 4 5 3 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 60,564

38 Cavicchi Alessio - Bertocchi Federico - 7,283 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 1 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 60,717

39 Zerbini Mattia - Pozzati Christian - 6,071 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 60,929

40 Romanacci Luca - Fiori Gianluca - 7,030 3 3 2 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 60,970

41 Selmi Fabio - Machì Giovanni Over 45 11,747 4 4 2 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 61,253

42 Cavi Stefano - Gobbo Tiziano Over 45 11,512 3 4 3 3 4 4 8 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 61,488

43 Bogi Samuele - Matteini Paolo - 6,274 4 3 3 2 3 4 5 4 5 3 2 5 5 2 6 4 5 3 61,726

44 Carta Massimo - Carta Simonpietro - 12,628 6 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 2 6 4 5 4 62,372

45 Tatananni Armando - Casalino Roberto Over 45 8,656 3 4 3 2 3 5 8 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 63,344

46 Canfora Alessandro - Martino Giorgio - 8,366 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 6 3 5 4 64,634

47 Dell'Orco Mauro - Rossi Michael - 9,266 4 4 2 3 3 5 5 6 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 64,734

48 Moschi Leonardo - Gorini Leonardo - 10,165 5 5 2 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 64,835

1a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale a Coppie di FootGolf
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Classifica Netta (con Handicap medio di coppia)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. TOT
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PAR 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4

HCP 
HOLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Spada Giovanni - Salvi Roberto - 5,959 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 7 3 6 3 65,041

50 Neri Matteo - Manfredi Giulio - 10,495 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 6 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 6 7 70,505

51 Bolognesi Giovanni - Vasetti Nicola - -999,000 3 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 1066,000

51 Luchetti Edoardo - Frangini Emiliano - -999,000 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 1066,000

53 Carnevali Giancarlo - Lucchini Matteo - -999,000 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 6 4 4 2 4 4 2 6 4 4 3 1067,000

54 Peruzzi Michele - Durzi Nicolò Nadir - -999,000 4 3 3 4 3 3 7 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 1068,000

55 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - Felici Carlo - -999,000 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 5 5 4 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 1069,000

55 Guicciardi Andrea - Setti Daniele Over 45 -999,000 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 1069,000

57 Soprani Stefano - Salati Roberto Over 45 -999,000 4 4 3 2 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 1070,000

58 Cimitan Arnaldo - Moncalieri Alessandro Over 45 -999,000 4 3 4 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 5 3 1071,000

58 Tosto Roberto - Baldelli Cristian - -999,000 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 1071,000

58 Trevisan Alessandro - Polverelli Filippo - -999,000 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 1071,000

61 Borghesan Gian Luca - Carnevali Simone - -999,000 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 1072,000

61 Terminiello Carlo - Maroni Giulio - -999,000 3 4 2 3 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 1072,000

61 Tomasi Cristiano - Brotto Arianna Mista -999,000 4 3 2 4 2 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 1072,000

64 Bacchelli Mattia - Iori Gianluca - -999,000 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 2 5 5 5 4 3 5 4 1073,000

64 Lupo Giovanni - Franchi Paolo - -999,000 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 7 5 3 5 2 5 5 1073,000

66 Ferrari Daniela - Magnani Maicol Mista -999,000 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 5 2 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 1076,000

67 Renzi Giordano - Marcaccio Gianluca Over 45 -999,000 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 5 1077,000

68 Frantz Stefano - De Monte Sabrina Mista -999,000 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 4 3 6 5 5 4 1078,000

68 Terrinoni Simone - Infussi Valerio - -999,000 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 1078,000

70 D'Alessio Luca - Falasca Massimiliano - -999,000 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 6 4 6 4 1079,000

71 Zamboni Giovanni - Giuliani Valentina Mista -999,000 5 4 4 4 4 5 7 6 5 7 4 6 4 4 7 4 6 5 1090,000

72 Zilli Giulia - Furlano Roberto Mista -999,000 4 7 4 4 6 5 8 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 1097,000
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